PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David B. Jalbert	07/13/2009	
Michael D. Morrissey	07/13/2009	
Troy A. Hexter	07/10/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vet Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company	
Street Address:	197 New Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12501850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012734446

Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia M. Branca

Address Line 1: Barlow, Joephs & Holmes, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V14P1774US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 2

500908873

source=V14P1774US1_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0493 2F \$40.00 125018

source=V14P1774US1_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0494 055868 NO. 914P1774US1

ASSESSMENT OF PATENTINGS

in consideration of One Order and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby action well-god, we

DAVID B. JALDERY, a case of the United States reading of 22 Lyro Drive, Coverty, the 1784 to

YNOV A NEXTER, a calcen of the United States, reading of 197 New Power Avors, CT 00001

MCHAEL D. NORMERCY, a citizen of the United States of 176 Lapsage Crise. Sagnageous CT 1848

hereby self-and besign to

VET INVOVATIONS, LLC. o Limbed Listelly Company, having a miscipal place of teacher at New York Avon, CT (868)

By exceptions and alloging for the bundary of the United States of America and hy all looping countries. Our entire right, the and interest is and to the engineering to

METAKOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING PREDENTIFIED PETS SELECTIVE ACCESS TO A PREDENTIFIED PETS SELECTIVE ACCESS TO A

	om <u>1/1/2</u>
The Constitution of the Co	
	Dave
NAMES OF A STREET	
	onn_ <u>7//</u> 09_

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0495 Docket No. V14P1774US1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

DAVID B. JALBERT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22 Lynn Drive, Coventry, RI 02816:

TROY A. HEXTER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 197 New Road, Avon, CT 06001:

MICHAEL D. MORRISSEY, a citizen of the United States, of 176 Lepage Drive, Southington, CT 06489

hereby sell and assign to

VET INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at David, Avon, CT 06001

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING PREIDENTIFIED PETS SELECTIVE ACCESS TO A PREDETERMINED LOCATION OR OBJECT

invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Name: DAVID 8, JALBERT	Date:	
Name: TROY A. HEXTER	Date:	10-09
Nama: MCUAEI D MODDICCEV	Oate:	

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 07/13/2009